508545525 05/14/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI227738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eitan Harel	03/25/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

CH TIKVA	
ISRAEL 4912502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10551077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: patentdocketing@venable.com,JAKaminski.team@Venable.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffri A. Kaminski Address Line 1: Venable LLP

Address Line 2: 600 Massachusetts Ave NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31949-415267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hyebin Hwang
SIGNATURE:	Hyebin Hwang
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=415267 Assignment Signed_From EITAN HAREL to TADIRAN GROUP LTD#page1.tif source=415267 Assignment Signed From EITAN HAREL to TADIRAN GROUP LTD#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 067399 FRAME: 0085 508545525

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. We.

Eitan Harel, an Israeli citizen residing 5 Hatamar Street, 4059100 Beit Yehoshua, Israel; and

Hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is a co-owner of the invention having the title:

"BUILDING STRUCTURE FOR A MULTI-STORY BUILDING"

For which US Provisional Patent Application no. 62/060,647 was filed on 7 October, 2014 and Israeli Patent Application No. 239916 was filed on 13 July, 2015 and granted on 01/Sep/2018 as IL patent no. 239916;

and for which a new PCT Application no. PCT/IL2015/050975 was filed on 24 September, 2015; and for which a Chinese patent Application no. 201580054778.3 was filed, and granted on 27/Oct/2020 as CN patent no. ZL201580054778.3;

and for which an European Application no. 15848773.6 was filed on April 10, 2017;

and for which an Hong Kong Application no. 18100773.3 was filed on January 18, 2018 and granted on 30/Apr/2021 as HK patent no. HK1241434B;

and for which a USA patent Application no. 15/517,001 was filed on April 5, 2017 and granted on 04/Feb/2020 as USA patent no. 10,551,077;

WHEREAS,

Tadiran Group Ltd., an Israeli company of 1 Alexander Yanay Street, 4912502 Petach Tikva, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patents that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One US Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the Assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee all the rights, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention, and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and all divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon and including international patent applications filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and all national / regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents / applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignees or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said patents / applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent Applications, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee. The terms of this Deed of Assignment prevail over any other assignment or other deed, if any previously made in respect of the same matters.

1

۲,3

PATENT REEL: 067399 FRAME: 0086

Eitan Harel

Dany Vaknin
CEO
TADIRAN CONSUMER AND TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS LTD

an Group Ltd., (name and title)

#3964880

PATENT REEL: 067399 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 05/14/2024